1
Technical Data Residual current operated
circuit-breakers (RCCB)
F 360 X
80 A and 100 A
2
When connecting aluminium conductors, ensure that the
contact surfaces of the conductors are cleaned, brushed

residual current - 1 piece group 1 pc. unit
current In
I�n mA A type code order code EAN DM kg pc.
S
K
 0
13
3
B
 0
0
F 362 X
S
K
 0
13
5
B
 0
0
F364 X
F 360 X series
Residual current operated circuit-breaker F 362 X,  2 poles
30 80 F 362- 80/0,03 GH F362 0046 R2620 - 0.280 1
100 F 362-100/0,03 GH F362 0046 R2630 - 0.280
Residual current operated circuit-breaker F 364 X,  4 poles
30 80 F 364- 80/0,03 GH F364 0046 R2620 - 0.430 1
100 F 364-100/0,03 GH F364 0046 R2630 - 0.430
Busbars
cross length no. of order  details bbn price price weight pack
section poles 40 12233 1 piece group 1 pc. unit
mm2 mm type code order code EAN DM kg pc.
Universal comb busbars  for cross-wiring STOTZ RCCBs F 360 X from below with STOTZ MCB S 2
Single-phase feeder
Mounting comb busbars in no way affects protection against unintentional touch of live parts  according to DIN  VDE  0106
Part 100.
12 210 12 x 1 SZ-KS 1/12 GJI 2 322 322 R0001 59790 1 0.015 100
24 210 12 x 1 SZ-KS 2/12 GJI 2 322 322 R0003 59810 6 0.031 100
Mounting rails (EN 50 022 – 35 x 7.5)
mounted individually with 2 screws on an even surface (1 module = 17.5 mm)
for 2 modules DSW 2 GH S210 1926 R0002 13590 5 0.012 10
for 3 modules DSW 3 GH S210 1926 R0003 13600 1 0.018 10
for 4 modules DSW 4 GH S210 1926 R0004 13610 0 0.024 10
for 6 modules DSW 6 GH S210 1926 R0006 13620 9 0.030 10
S
K
 0
09
1
B
 9
3
DSW 2 ... 6
SZ-KS 1/12
SZ-KS 2/12 SK 0014 Z 01
12
Residual current operated circuit-breaker
Busbar blocks
end caps:
PSB-END 3
end caps:
PSB-END 4
end caps:
PSB-END 3
SK 0119 Z 96
SK 0120 Z 96
SZ-PSB 97 N SK 0121 Z 96
PSB-END SK 0073 Z 91
Busbar blocks
for RCCBs with
combined box terminal
(no connectors  required)
(bottom  end cap)
cross length no. of order  details bbn price weight pack
section x poles type 40 12233 1 pc. 1 pc. unit
mm² mm code order code EAN DM kg pc.
for RCCB type F 362 X, 2 poles
feeder: 1 phase + N
10 213 6 x 2 SZ-PSB 53 N GH V036 0874 R0031 54940 5 0.078 30
10 1035 29 x 2 SZ-PSB 54 N GH V036 0874 R0032 54950 4 0.403 10
16 213 6 x 2 SZ-PSB 55 N GH V036 0874 R0033 54960 3 0.106 30
16 1035 29 x 2 SZ-PSB 56 N GH V036 0874 R0034 54970 2 0.534 10
type F 364 X, 4 poles
3 phases + N
10 213 3 x 4 SZ-PSB 61 N GH V036 0874 R0039 55020 3 0.112 30
10 1056 15 x 4 SZ-PSB 62 N GH V036 0874 R0040 55030 2 0.650 10
16 213 3 x 4 SZ-PSB 63 N GH V036 0874 R0041 55040 1 0.156 30
16 1056 15 x 4 SZ-PSB 64 N GH V036 0874 R0042 55050 0 0.884 10
for combination of
RCCB type F 364 X, 4 poles + MCB S 260, S 270, S 280
feeder: 3 phases + N
10 213 3x3+2x1 SZ-PSB 97 N � GH V036 0875 R0025 554904 0.099 30
10 1018 15 x 4 SZ-PSB 98 N GH V036 0875 R0026 55500 0 0.480 10
� 3x3+2x1(N recess)
End caps for shock-protected busbar blocks
PSB-END 5 GH L520 1921 R0005 97410 8 0.001 50
PSB-END 6 GH L520 1921 R0006 97420 7 0.001 50
PSB-END 3 GH V036 1325 R0001 55630 4 0.001 50
PSB-END 4 GH V036 1352 R0002 55640 3 0.001 50
S
K